15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

cuapterz Parts List

Serial No 135000 - Present

7.1 Drawing List
1. 1580 Tube Assembly on page 104
2. 1590 Tube Assembly on page 106
3. 15100 Tube Assembly on page 108
4. Discharge Assembly on page 110
5. S-Drive Assembly on page 112
6. Intake Assembly on page 114
7. Undercarriage Assembly on page 116
8. End Drive Assembly on page 118
9. Lift Arm and Transport Base Parts on page 120
10. Swing Hopper Assembly on page 122
11. Swing Tube Assembly on page 124
12. Swing Discharge Assembly on page 126
13. Axle Parts - All Sizes on page 128
14. PTO Shaft Parts - 540 rpm Kit on page 129
15. PTO Shaft Parts - 1000 rpm Kit on page 130
16. Gearbox Parts on page 131

NS 1tems not shown in drawing.

103



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

1580 Tube Assembly

104



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 C2179448A LOWER TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
2 C2179610A SUSPENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
3 C2179446A COMMON TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
4 C2179458A 10 FT TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
5 C2179460 COMMON WINDGUARD PAN 10
6 C2179498 SHORT WINDGUARD PAN 2
7 C2179484 LOWER TUBE BELT COVER 1
8 C2179486 UPPER EZTRAK ENVELOP 1
9 C2179485 LOWER EZTRAK PLATE 1
10 C114404 MAIN TRUSS TOWER 1
11 B001040 1/2"x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 8
12 B001134 1/2" STOVER LOCK NUT 8
13 B008085 1/2" CABLE CLAMP 1
14 B008080 3/8" CABLE CLAMP 12
15 B001070 5/8" x 2" BOLT - GR.5 3
16 B002311 BUTTITE SPACER - 5/8” ID x 3/4” LONG 4
17 B0011415 5/8" STOVER LOCK NUT 11
18 B008313 3/8” CABLE x 49’ LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
19 B008308 3/8" CABLE x 32.5" LONG ¢/w LOOP 2
20 C2179469 SIDE CABLE TRUSS 1
21 B001040 1/2" x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 40
22 B001167 1/2" LOCK WASHER 40
23 B001135 1/2" NUT 40
24 B021250 RETURN ROLLER-1.9”" OD x 18" LONG 3
25 C2179470 RETURN ROLLER HOLDER 6
26 B001433 3/8” x 1" SERRATED FLANGE BOLT 24
27 B008081 3/8" CABLE THIMBLE 4
27 B008086 1/2" CABLE THIMBLE NR
28 B0020246 5/8" x 9" EYEBOLT 4
29 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 8
30 B001153 5/8" FLAT WASHER 8
31 B001069 5/8"x 1 1/2" BOLT - GR.5 8
32 C310272 CABLE SWIVEL MOUNT 4
33 B008311 3/8" CABLE x 47’ LONG ¢/w LOOP 2
NS B018660 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE Xx 159" 11” LONG 1
NS C204176 15" BELT LACING KIT AR
NS C204584 15" LACING PIN KIT AR
NS B018623 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE x 5" LONG AR
NS B018612 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE x 10° LONG AR
NS B018614 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE x 20’ LONG AR

105




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

1590 Tube Assembly
(<
A @/y X\
T~ y

106



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 C2179448A LOWER TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
2 C2179450A SUSPENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
3 C2179452A UPPER SUSPENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
4 C2179446A COMMON TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
5 C2179460 COMMON WINDGUARD PAN 12
6 C2179498 SHORT WINDGUARD PAN 2
7 C2179484 LOWER TUBE BELT COVER 1
8 C2179486 UPPER EZTRAK ENVELOP 1
9 C2179485 LOWER EZTRAK PLATE 1
10 C114404 MAIN TRUSS TOWER 1
11 B001040 1/2" x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 8
12 B001134 1/2” STOVER LOCK NUT 8
13 B008085 1/2” CABLE CLAMP 1
14 B008080 3/8” CABLE CLAMP 12
15 B001070 5/8" x 2" BOLT - GR.5
16 B002311 BUTTITE SPACER - 5/8" ID x 3/4” LONG 5
17 B0011415 5/8” STOVER LOCK NUT 14
18 C2179459 SHORT TRUSS TOWER 1
19 B001071 5/8"x 2 1/2" BOLT - GR.5
20 C2179469 SIDE CABLE TRUSS 2
21 B001040 1/2" x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 40
22 BO0O1167 1/2" LOCK WASHER 40
23 B001135 1/2" NUT 40
24 B021250 RETURN ROLLER - 1.9” OD x 18" LONG 3
25 C2179470 RETURN ROLLER HOLDER
26 B001433 3/8” x 1" SERRATED FLANGE BOLT 24
27 B008081 3/8” CABLE THIMBLE 4
27 B008086 1/2" CABLE THIMBLE 1
28 B0020246 5/8" x 9" EYEBOLT 5
29 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 10
30 B001153 5/8" FLAT WASHER 10
31 B001069 5/8"x11/2" BOLT - GR.5 10
32 C310272 CABLE SWIVEL MOUNT 5
33 B0083091 1/2" CABLE x 60’ LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
34 B0083081 3/8” CABLE x 43" LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
35 B0083084 3/8” CABLE x 25" LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
36 B0081085 3/8" CABLE x 61" LONG c/w LOOP 2
NS B018662 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE x 179" 11" LONG 1
NS C204176 15" BELT LACING KIT AR
NS C204584 15" LACING PIN KIT AR
NS B018623 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 5" LONG AR
NS B018612 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 10' LONG AR
NS B018614 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 20’ LONG AR

107



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

15100 Tube Assembly




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 C2179448A LOWER TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
2 C2179454A SUSPENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
3 C2179456A UPPER SUSPENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
4 C2179446A COMMON TUBE ASSEMBLY ¢/w DECALS 1
5 C2179460 COMMON WINDGUARD PAN 14
6 C2179498 SHORT WINDGUARD PAN 2
7 C2179484 LOWER TUBE BELT COVER 1
8 C2179486 UPPER EZTRAK ENVELOP 1
9 C2179485 LOWER EZTRAK PLATE 1
10 C114404 MAIN TRUSS TOWER 1
11 B001040 1/2"x 1 1/4" BOLT - GR.5 8
12 B001134 1/2” STOVER LOCK NUT 8
13 B0O08085 1/2" CABLE CLAMP 1
14 B008080 3/8" CABLE CLAMP 12
15 B001070 5/8" x 2" BOLT - GR.5 3
16 B002311 BUTTITE SPACER - 5/8" ID x 3/4” LONG 5
17 B0011415 5/8" STOVER LOCK NUT 14
18 C2179459 SHORT TRUSS TOWER 1
19 B001071 5/8"x 2 1/2" BOLT - GR.5
20 C2179469 SIDE CABLE TRUSS 2
21 B001040 1/2"x 1 1/4" BOLT - GR.5 48
22 B001167 1/2" LOCK WASHER 48
23 B001135 1/2" NUT 48
24 B021250 RETURN ROLLER - 1.9” OD x 18" LONG 4
25 C2179470 RETURN ROLLER HOLDER 8
26 B001433 3/8" x 1” SERRATED FLANGE BOLT 32
27 B008081 3/8" CABLE THIMBLE 4
27 B008086 1/2" CABLE THIMBLE 1
28 B0020246 5/8" x 9" EYEBOLT 5
29 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 10
30 B001153 5/8" FLAT WASHER 10
31 B001069 5/8"x 1 1/2" BOLT - GR.5 10
32 C310272 CABLE SWIVEL MOUNT 5
33 B0083088 1/2" CABLE x 69’ LONG c/w LOOP 1
34 B0081077 3/8" CABLE x 51" LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
35 B0083082 3/8" CABLE x 35" LONG ¢/w LOOP 1
36 B0081086 3/8" CABLE x 68’ LONG ¢/w LOOP 2
37 C2179458A 10 FT TUBE ASSEMBLY c/w DECALS 1
NS B018664 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 199" 11" LONG 1
NS C204176 15" BELT LACING KIT AR
NS C204584 15" LACING PIN KIT AR
NS B018623 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 5" LONG AR
NS B018612 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 10" LONG AR
NS B018614 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 20" LONG AR

109



Discharge Assembly




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 B001003 1/4” X 1" BOLT 11
2 B001023 3/8" X 3/4” BOLT 8
3 B001124 1/4” LOCK NUT 11
4 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 3
5 B001147 1/4" FLAT WASHER 11
6 B001149 3/8” FLAT WASHER 8
7 B001410 5/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 4
8 B0010939 5/8" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 4
9 B0O010951 5/8" x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT - FULL THREAD 1
10 B0011325 3/8” STOVER LOCK NUT 4
11 B001433 3/8" x 1" SERRATED FLANGE BOLT 4
12 B021250 ROLLER-1.9"OD x 18" 1
13 B027565 15+ DISCHARGE DOZER WIPER 1
14 B0172235 11/2" DIA - 2 BOLT FLANGE BEARING 2
15 C200644 MAIN DISCHARGE CAP 1
16 C215611 11/2" BEARING ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1
17 C2060003 31/2" ROLER - 1 1/2" SHAFT 1
18 C2150032 1 1/2" BEARING SPACER PLATE 1
19 C2158057A 15+ DISCHARGE WELDMENT c/w DECALS 1
20 C2158058 15+ DISCHARGE BOTTOM PLATE 1
21 B001157 3/4” SAE FLAT WASHER 1
22 B029967 DOWNSPOUT WARNING DECAL 2
23 B029966 CONVEYOR DISCHARGE DECAL 2
24 B0294501 LEFT TRACKING DECAL 1
25 B027600 15 SERIES DISCHARGE HOOD 1
26 B0275199 15+ DISCHARGE WIPER 1

111



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

S-Drive Assembly

112



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C2179461 S DRIVE WELDMENT 1
2 C216715 DRIVE ROLLER - 9" LAGGED 1
3 C200708 ROLLER-31/2"x 16 1/2" 4
4 B0172235 11/2" BEARING - 2 BOLT FLANGE 2
5 B0172015 1 1/4” BEARING - 2 BOLT FLANGE 10
6 C2179468 S-DRIVE END GUARD 1
7 C2150032 1 1/2" BEARING SPACER PLATE 1
8 C2167927 1 1/4” BEARING SPACER PLATE 8
9 C2179463 DRIVE ROLLER ADJUSTER PLATE 1
10 C2179464 TENSION ROLLER BACKING PLATE 2
11 C2179466R TENSION ROLLER BEARING MOUNT - RIGHT 1
12 C2179466L TENSION ROLLER BEARING MOUNT - LEFT 1
13 C2179465 JACK SHAFT 1
14 C2179467 S-DRIVE BOTTOM GUARD 1
15 B0210276 AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 2
16 B029701 ANGLE INDICATOR DECAL 1
17 B029950 GREASE DECAL - 8 HRS 3
18 B029450 TRACKING DECAL - RIGHT 1
19 B029456 BELT ROUTING DECAL 1
20 B001410 5/8” SERRATED FLANGE NUT 24
21 B0010939 5/8" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 24
22 B001023 3/8" x 3/4" BOLT - GR.5 12
23 B0010951 5/8”" x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT 1
24 BO01139 5/8" HEX NUT 3
25 B001405 3/8” SERRATED FLANGE NUT 14
26 C2148005 ANGLE POINTER 1
27 C2179490 SHAFT COVER 1
28 B001082 3/8” x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT 2
29 C2179495 1" ADJUSTMENT ROD x 65” 2
30 B001159 1" FLAT WASHER 2
31 C2179488R BELT TENSION INDICATOR - RIGHT 1
31 C2179488L BELT TENSION INDICATOR - LEFT 1
32 B0210731 COMPRESSION SPRING 2
33 B001077 1" HEX NUT 2

113




eyor

st Belt Conv

Swing Away Harve

15 Series

Intake Parts

114



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 C2179506 BOOT ROLLER ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1
2 C2179502A SMALL HINGED DOOR 1
3 C2179501A LARGE HINGED DOOR 1
4 C2179500 SWING AWAY BOOT 1
5 C2150032 1 1/2" BEARING SPACER PLATE 1
6 C2060003 INTAKE ROLLER 1
7 B029950 GREASE DECAL - 8 HRS 2
8 B029450 TRACKING DECAL - RIGHT 1
9 B029018 HITCH POSITION DECAL 1
10 B029061 HITCH/PTO DIMENSIONS DECAL 1
11 B0219992 RUBBER LATCH 5
12 B021146 CLEAR PLASTIC WINDOW 2
13 B0172235 1 1/2" BEARING - 2 BOLT FLANGE 2
14 B001410 5/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 4
15 B001400 5/16" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 6
16 B001147 1/4" FLAT WASHER 12
17 B0011245 1/4" STOVER LOCK NUT 12
18 B0010938 5/8" x 1 3/4" BOLT - GR.5 4
19 B001009 5/16" x 3/4” BOLT - GR.5 6
20 B001002 1/4" x 3/4" BOLT - GR.5 12
21 B0010951 5/8" x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT 1
22 B001157 3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER 1
23 B0011395 5/8" JAM NUT 3
24 C2179561 HITCH 1
25 B0020318 1" x 4" L-PIN 1
26 B002091 3/16" x 3 3/4” HAIR PIN CLIP 1
27 B0011157 1”x 5" BOLT - GR.5 1
28 B001075 1" STOVER LOCK NUT 1
29 C2179574 PTO SHAFT HOLDER 1
30 B496655 PTO STORGE KEEPER PIN 1
31 B002092 .094" x 2 1/4" HAIR PIN CLIP 1
32 B001040 1/2"x 1" BOLT - GR.5 1
33 B001134 1/2" LOCK NUT 1
34 B0020961 1/4" x 1 3/8" LOCK PIN 1
35 B001031 3/8"x11/2" BOLT - GR.5 4
36 B001165 3/8" LOCK WASHER 4
37 B198361 LARGE WASHER 4
38 B027498 PLASTIC SPACER WASHER 4
39 C205149 UPPER INTAKE TRACKING PLATE 1
40 C205143 LOWER INTAKE TRACKING BOX 1
41 B030500 IMPLEMENT JACK 1

115



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Undercarriage Parts

116



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C116410A AXLE ASSEMBLY -6 BOLT HUB 1
2 B011221 ST225/75R15 8 PLY TIRE & 6 BOLT RIM 2
3 B0020177 1/2" x 4" U-BOLT x 5" LG 6
4 B001134 1/2” STOVER LOCK NUT 52
5 C2179443 LIFT ARM WELD - 1580 2
5 C2179430 LIFT ARM WELD - 1590 2
5 C116507 LIFT ARM WELD - 15100 2
6 C2179612 AXLE ARM WELD - 1580 2
6 C2179569 AXLE ARM WELD - 1590 2
6 C2179578 AXLE ARM WELD - 15100 2
7 C2179444A LADDER ASS’Y - 1580 & 90 1
7 C2179442A LADDER ASS’Y - 15100 1
8 B0198655 41/2"x 30" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - 1580 1
8 B0191684 51/2" x 30" HYDRALIC CYINDER - 1590 & 15100 1
9 C2179494 LONG UNDERCARRIAGE PIN 2
10 B0010327 3/8"x 2 3/4" BOLT 3
11 B0011325 3/8" LOCK NUT 3
12 C114418 LIFT CROSS PIN 1
13 B001159 1" FLAT WASHER 4
14 C2179492 UNDERCARRIAGE PIN COLLAR 4
15 B017733 LADDER BUSHING 2
16 C2179491 SHORT UNDERCARRIAGE PIN 2
17 B001040 1/2"x 1 1/4" BOLT 16
18 C2179611 AXLE ARM CROSS BRACE - 1580 1
18 C2179568 AXLE ARM CROSS BRACE - 1590 1
18 C2179577 AXLE ARM CROSS BRACE - 15100 1
19 B0020163 3/8”x 3" U-BOLT x4” LG (1580 & 1590) 4
19 B0020101 3/8" x 4" U-BOLT x 4” LG (15100) 4
20 B001405 3/8” SERRATED FLANGE NUT 8
21 C114406 LIFT CROSS 1
22 B001043 1/2" x 1 3/4" BOLT 24
23 C2179497 TRANSPORT UPRITE 2
24 C311277 TRANSPORT REST CROSS MEMBER 1
25 C116485 RIGHT RELECTOR ASSEMBLY 1
26 C116486 LEFT REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 1
27 B001002 1/4" x 3/4” BOLT 4
28 B001124 1/4" LOCK NUT 4
29 B0211395 OVAL GROMMET 2
30 C114420 AXLE ARM PIN - 1" x 3" LG 2
31 B002059 5/16" x 2" ROLL PIN 4
32 B0194165 #8 MORB x #6 MJIC ADAPTER - 1/16” REST 1
33 B0193052 #8 MORB BREATHER 1
34 B019293 3/8" HYDRA. HOSE x 66" - 1580 & 90 1
34 B0192611 3/8" HYDRA. HOSE x 70" - 15100 1
35 B019300 SHUT OFF VALVE - 3/8" FPT 1
36 B019516 3/8" MPT x 1/2” MPT REDUCER NIPPLE 1
37 B019200 PIONEER MALE TIP - 1/2" FPT 1
38 B0275102 LARGE TUBE MANUAL HOLDER 1
39 C314500 MANUAL HOLDER BRACKET 2
40 B0020115 1/4" x 3" U-BOLT x 4" LG 2

117



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

End Drive Assembly

118



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C2179590 | END DRIVE DRIVESHAFT 1 29 B027068A | END DRIVE GUARD 1
2 C808562 11/4” OUTER COUPLER SPROCKET 1 30 C2158033 END DRIVE GUARD MOUNT 1
3 B689169 1/4" KEY x 1 1/2" LONG 3 31 B001024 3/8"x 1" BOLT - GR.5 14
4 B009601 60-2 x 17 ROLLER CHAIN 1 32 B001149 3/8” FLAT WASHER 14
5 D311154 GEARBOX COUPLING SPROCKET 1 33 B001132 3/8" LOCK NUT 14
6 B0030294 END DRIVE GEARBOX 1 34 B0219992 RUBBER GUARD HOLD DOWN 2
7 C2179529 | GEARBOX MOUNT 1 35 C2179490 | SHAFT COVER 1
8 B001454 1/2" x 1 1/4” SF BOLT 6 36 B027015 COUPLER COVER 1
9 B001409 1/2" SF NUT 2 37 C2179530 | DRIVESHAFT GUARD 1
10 C205373 KEY STOP WASHER 1 38 B024215 2 1/2" HOSE CLAMP 2
11 B001165 3/8” LOCK WASHER 1 39 B0010943 5/8"x 2 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT 1
12 B001025 3/8"x11/4” BOLT 1 40 B001095 5/8" x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT 1
13 B0281874 1" PLASTIC PLUG 1 41 C2158101 LONG IDLER BUSHING 1
14 D312110 COUPLER COVER PLATE 1 42 B884505 1/4” KEY x 2" LONG 2
15 B001023 3/8" x 3/4" BOLT 2 43 B009078 D60B24 SPROCKET x 1 1/2" BORE 1
16 B0011326 | 3/8" FLANGE LOCK NUT 2 44 C200649 3/8" KEY x 2" LONG 1
17 B0172015 11/4” BEARING - 2 BOLT FLANGE 3 45 B009619 R60-2 x 71P CHAIN 1
18 B0010941 5/8” x 1 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT 6 46 B027066A | S-DRIVE GUARD 1
19 B001410 5/8" SF NUT 6 47 C2179481 S-DRIVE GUARD MOUNT 1
20 C2179591 SPLINED INPUT SHAFT 1
21 B009076 D60B14 SPROCKET x 1 1/4” BORE 2
22 B009077 D60B13 IDLER SPROCKET x 5/8” BORE 2
23 B0011415 5/8" LOCK NUT 2
24 B0020675 MACH. BUSHING - 5/8"ID x 14 GA 7
25 C2179592 | SHORT IDLER BUSHING 1
26 B001155 3/4" FLAT WASHER 2
27 B009076 D60B14 SPROCKET - 1.25B (540 RPM) 1
27 B0090108 D60B23 SPROCKET- 1.25B(1000 RPM) 1
NS B009621 R60-2 x 56P CHAIN (540 RPM) 1
NS B009620 R60-2 x 61P CHAIN (1000 RPM) 1
28 B003065 PTO SHAFT - 540 RPM DRIVE 1
28 B0030655 PTO SHAFT - 1000 RPM KIT 1

119




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Lift Arm and Transport Base

120



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C2179564 SWING TRANSPORT MOUNT 1
2 B0020315 3/4"X41/8" L-PIN 1
3 B002094 3/16" x 3 3/4” HAIR PIN CLIP 1
4 B001082 3/8” x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT 16
5 B001405 3/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 16
6 C2179562 SWING HOIST MOUNT 1
7 BC1160 HOIST PIVOT PIN 1
8 B002054 3/16" x 2" COTTER PIN 1
9 B002084 GREASE ZERK 1
10 C2179563 LIFT ARM BASE 1
11 B001106 3/4" x4 1/2" BOLT - GR.5 1
12 B001110 3/4” x 5" BOLT - GR.5 2
13 B001154 3/4" LOCK NUT 3
14 B001074 5/8" x 4" BOLT - GR.5 1
15 B0011415 5/8" LOCK NUT 3
16 C2158181A 3" CABLE SHEAVE ¢/w BUSHING 2
17 C2147875 CABLE SHEAVE PIN 2
18 BO01005 1/4” x 2" BOLT - GR.5 2
19 B0011245 1/4” LOCK NUT 2
20 C2179566 LIFT ARM 1
21 B0083007 LIFT ARM CALBE 1
22 B0O010705 5/8"x 2 1/4" BOLT - GR.5 1
23 B008111 5/16" CABLE x 28’ - MANUAL WINCH 1
23 B008120 5/16" CABLE x 19.5" - HYDRAULIC WINCH 1

121




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Swing Hopper Assembly




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C2179537 | LPINTAKE WELDMENT 1 36 C2179542 | INTAKE COVER 1
2 C2179539R | TENSION INDICATOR - RIGHT 1 37 B0026019 | 5/8”x 35" BOLT - GR.5 2
3 C2179539L | TENSION INDICATOR - LEFT 1 38 B0010939 | 5/8" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 14
4 C2179541R | TENSIONER BEARING MOUNT - RIGHT 1 39 B001069 5/8"x11/2" BOLT - GR.5 2
5 C2179541L | TENSIONER BEARING MOUNT - LEFT 1 40 B001410 5/8” SERRATED FLANGE NUT 16
6 C2158011 HOPPER RAIL 1 41 B0010951 5/8” x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT 2
7 C215030 INTAKE ROLLER 4 42 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 8
8 C2137860 | INTAKE S ROLLER ADJUST PLATE 1 43 B002082 GREASE ZERK- 1/4"-28 - 90 DEGREE 8
9 C211615 ROLLER ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1 44 B001003 1/4” x 1" BOLT - GR.5 10
10 C2147927 1 1/4” BEARING SPACER 3 45 B001147 1/4" FLAT WASHER 6
11 B027569R | S ROLLER FLASHING - RIGHT 1 46 B001024 3/8” x 1" BOLT - GR.5 7
12 B027569L | SROLLER FLASHING - LEFT 1 47 B0O01131 3/8”x 1" BOLT - GR.5 2
13 B0172015 11/4” BEARING - 2 BOLT 8 48 B0011325 | 3/8" LOCKNUT 13
14 B021740L | HOPPER SPRING - LEFT 1 49 B002224 1/4" x 1 3/4" ELEVATOR BOLT 14
15 B021740R | HOPPER SPRING - RIGHT 1 50 B002226 1/4” x 1" ELEVATOR BOLT 3
16 B021415 HOPPER CANVAS 1 51 B001124 1/4" LOCKNUT 27
17 B027561R | LOWER HOPPER FLASHING - RIGHT 1 52 B0020367 | #10x 1" TEK SCREW 2
18 B027561L | LOWER HOPPER FLASHING - LEFT 1 53 B0011459 | #10 FLAT WASHER 2
19 B027562R | UPPER HOPPER FLASHING - RIGHT 1 54 B0020377 | 5/16" x 1/4” SET SCREW 8
20 B027562L | UPPER HOPPER FLASHING - LEFT 1 55 B001157 3/4” SAE FLAT WASHER 4
21 C2137862 | INTAKE FABRIC STRAP 2 56 B001082 3/8” x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT 4
22 B027563 HOPPER END FLASHING 1 57 B001405 3/8" SERRATED FLANGE NUT 4
23 C2158012 | HOPPER END STRAP 1 58 B001085 3/8" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 2
24 B027564 INTAKE DOZER FLASHING 1 59 8022197 TRACKING DECAL 1
25 B024085 HOPPER RAIL CONDUIT 1

26 C211796 SHORT FABRIC CLAMP 2

27 B008097 FIXED PULLEY BLOCK 3

28 C2158013 | INTAKE EZ TRAK BOTTOM 1

29 B0294501 LEFT TRACKING DECAL 1

30 B029450 RIGHT TRACKING DECAL 1

31 B029950 8 HR GRREASE DECAL 4

32 B029494 PATENT PEDING DECAL 1

33 B008405 3/16” CABLE x 147" 1

34 B0210731 TENSION SPRING 2

35 C2179543 | TENSION RETAINER 2

123




st Belt Conveyor

Swing Away Harve

15 Series

Swing Tube Assembly

124



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2062128 SWING TUBE ASSEMBLY C/W DECALS 1
2 C2179538 WINDGUARD PAN 1
3 B0011499 FLAT WASHER - 3/8" ID x 1 1/4” OD 8
4 B001433 3/8” x 1" SERRATED FLANGE BOLT 8
5 C2149041 HOPPER HANDLE 1
6 C2158136 HANDLE SPACER 1
7 C2158068 HOPPER HANDLE MOUNT 1
8 B001025 3/8"x11/4" BOLT 0 GR.5 3
9 B001149 3/8” FLAT WASHER 3
10 B0011325 3/8” LOCK NUT 4
11 B001028 3/8" x 2" BOLT - GR.5 1
12 B002310 SPACER - 5/8" OD x 1" LONG 1
13 B008061 3/16" CABLE THIMBLE 1
14 B008060 3/16" CABLE CLAMP 2
15 B001040 1/2" x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 16
16 B001134 1/2" LOCK NUT 16
17 2061806 SWING TRANSPORT BRACKET 2
18 B0O01100 3/4" x 2" BOLT - GR.5 4
19 B001154 3/4" LOCK NUT 4
20 2062710 RUBBER BELT - 15" WIDE x 37" 0" LONG 1
NS C204176 15" BELT LACING KIT AR
NS C204584 15" LACING PIN KIT AR
NS B018623 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 5" LONG AR
NS B018612 RUBBER BELT - 15” WIDE x 10' LONG AR

125



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Swing Discharge Assembly




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry REF PART No. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 C2179533 | SWING DISCHARGE WELDMENT 1 36 B001167 1/2" LOCK WASHER 4
2 C2179549 | SPOUT KNUCKLE 1 37 B001152 1/2" SAE FLAT WASHER 4
3 C306777 LOWER SPOUT SWIVEL 1 38 B0020333 | #6 x5/8" SCREW 2
4 C2179548A | SPOUT HINGED DOOR 1 39 B0011203 | #6 LOCKNUT 2
5 C2179558 | 5” DRIVE ROLLER - LAGGED 1 40 B021603 7" PLASTIC TIE STRAP 1
6 C2179557 | 3" ROLLER 1 41 B0275196 DISCHARGE WIPER 1
7 B0172015 11/4” BEARING - 2 BOLT 4 42 B021139 PLASTIC OVAL GROMMET 2
8 C2179551 DISCHARGE BEARING COVER 1 43 B009409 50-17 SPROCKET - 1 1/4” BORE 1
9 C2179552 ROLLER ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1 44 B009601 R50-2 x 17 ROLLER CHAIN 1
10 B027573 RETURN WIPER 1 45 B009410 50-17 SPROCKET x 1" BORE 1
11 C2179553 BOTTOM DISCHARGE GUARD 1 46 C2179559 | DRIVE MOUNT COVER 2
12 B0219992 RUBBER LATCH 2 47 | C2179560A | HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT 1
13 C300785 DOWNSPOUT HOSE - 14" ID x 12" 1 48 8023035 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
14 B024214 14" HOSE CLAMP 2 49 B019434 #10 MORB x #8MJIC ADAPTER 2
15 C306042 SWIVEL BUSHING 4 50 B019407 #8 FJICX x2@ #8 MJIC TEE 2
16 B029950 GREAE DECAL - 8 HR 2 51 B0194638 | #8 FJICX x 1/2" FPT ADAPTER 1
17 B029450 RIGHT TRACKING DECAL 1 52 B019537 CHECK VALVE 1
18 B0281871 2" PLASTIC PLUG 1 53 B0192605 3/8” HYD. HOSE x 20” 1
19 B0290206 | SWING SPEED DECAL 1 54 B0192682 3/8" HYD. HOSE x 15 2

20 C2179672 | TACH MOUNTING BRACKET 1 55 B001082 3/8" x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT 2

21 B026190 TACH/HOUR METER 1 56 B001432 3/8" x 3/4” SF BOLT 6

22 B0010939 | 5/8" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT 6 57 B001405 3/8” SF NUT 4

23 B001158 1" SAE FLAT WASHER 1 58 B021908 P-CLIP HOSE HOLDER 1

24 B001410 5/8” SF NUT 10 59 B027573 WIPER 1

25 B0010951 5/8” x 3" CARRIAGE BOLT 1

26 B001157 3/4" SAE FLAT WASHER 1

27 B001139 5/8" HEX NUT 3

28 B0010945 5/8" x 2 1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT 2

29 B001024 3/8” x 1" BOLT - GR.5 5

30 B0011325 3/8” LOCK NUT 5

31 B001001 1/4" x 1/2" BOLT - GR.5 3

32 B0011246 1/4” FLANGE LOCK NUT 9

33 B001002 1/4" x 3/4” BOLT - GR.5 6

34 B001147 1/4" FLAT WASHER 6

35 B001040 1/2" x 1 1/4” BOLT - GR.5 4

127




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Axle Parts - All Sizes

REF # PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 B011503 DUST CAP - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
2 B011681 1" CASTLE NUT 1 per hub
3 B001158 1" FLAT WASHER 1 per hub
4 B011603 OUTER CONE - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
5 B011602 OUTER CUP - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
6 BO11003 6 BOLT HUB c/w BEARINGS 1 per hub
7 B011652 INNER CUP - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
8 BO11651 INNER CONE - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
9 BO11650 GREASE SEAL - 6 BOLT HUB 1 per hub
10 B011221 S$T225/75R15 TIRE & RIM 1 per hub
11 B011504 WHEEL BOLT 6 per hub
12 B002054 3/16" x 2" COTTER PIN 1 per hub

128



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

PTO Shaft Parts - 540 rpm Kit

Weasler Series 14E

REF# | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 B003066 SHEAR YOKE - 6 SPLINE 1
2 B0037101 CROSS & BEARING KIT 2
3 B003772 IMPLEMENT YOKE - 6 SPLINE 1
4 B003847 OUTER SHIELD 1
5 B003848 INNER SHIELD 1
6 B003840 TRACTOR HALF OF SHAFT c/w GUARD - 6 SPLINE 1
7 B003841 IMPLEMENT HALF OF SHAFT ¢/w GUARD 1

NS B003065 PTO SHAFT - 540 RPM 1
NS B003102 SHEAR BOLT - 5/16” x 1" BOLT - GR.5 1
NS B003103 SHEAR NUT - 5/16” STOVER LOCK NUT 1

129



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

PTO Shaft Parts - 1000 rpm Kit

Weasler Series 14E

REF# | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 B0030861 SHEAR YOKE - 21 SPLINE 1
2 B0037101 CROSS & BEARING KIT 2
3 B003772 IMPLEMENT YOKE - 6 SPLINE 1
4 B003847 OUTER SHIELD 1
5 B003848 INNER SHIELD 1
6 B00306551 | TRACTOR HALF OF SHAFT c¢/w GUARD - 21 SPLINE 1
7 B003841 IMPLEMENT HALF OF SHAFT c¢/w GUARD 1

NS B0030655 PTO SHAFT - 1000 RPM 1
NS B003102 SHEAR BOLT - 5/16” x 1" BOLT - GR.5 1
NS B003103 SHEAR NUT - 5/16” STOVER LOCK NUT 1

130




15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

Gearbox Parts

N
_ _ o _
5 4
1
REF # PART NoO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 B003029411 OIL SEAL - OUTPUT SHEEVE 2
2 B003023510 OIL SEAL - INPUT SHAFT 1
3 B003023518 O-RING 2
4 B011656 BEARING CONE 2
5 B0O11657 BEARING CUP 2
6 B003029405 BEARING 2
NS B0030294 GEARBOX - COMPLETE 1

131



15 Series Swing Away Harvest Belt Conveyor

132



